[Commending Bill Johnson.]

Resolution commending Bill Johnson on being the recipient of the OMRA's (Outer Mission Resident Association) "Claire Shea Person of the Year Award.

WHEREAS, Bill Johnson was born in 1924 in San Francisco and resides in the house he was raised in, which his father had built in 1915, in the Crocker Amazon District; and,

WHEREAS, Bill's father, George E. Johnson, Sr. was elected to the San Francisco Board of Supervisors representing the Excelsior, Crocker Amazon, Outer Mission, Visitation Valley, Glen Park, Candlestick, Bay View, Hunters Point, and Sunnyside; and,

WHEREAS, Bill also made appearances on radio programs, serials, soap operas, and ACT. In 1934 Bill began studying organ and continued his piano studies. At the age of 12, he became assistant organist at Epiphany Church and organist at St. Dominics; and,

WHEREAS, Bill was a teacher for the San Francisco Unified School District and served as assistant principal; and,

WHEREAS, Bill has been a member of the Outer Mission Residents Association for over six years, where he has tirelessly worked for the betterment of the Outer Mission community; and,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Bill Johnson for all his hard work and efforts, and congratulates Bill on being a recipient of the Claire Shea Person of the Year Award.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	041179	Date Passed:
	nding Bill Johnson on beir Shea Person of the Year	ng the recipient of the OMRA's(Outer Mission Resident r Award.
September 14, 2004	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED	
	Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval	
F	ile No. 041179	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 14, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	SEP 2 3 2004	Slove Counge Clerk of the Bourd
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom